William S. Hart Union High School District

Facilities

School Name: Sierra Vista JHS Initiation Date: February 13, 2019
Project Name: Container Classroom Addition Change Order No.: 2
To: Owner's Rep.  Michael Otavka Project Number: SV1801A
From: (Contractor) AMG & Associates Contract Number: SV1801A-#3
Item # DESCRIPTION COR AMOUNT
01 - RFI #'s 110 . $ 31,816.78

RFI#s 110: New added handrails per CCD #5 (PCO #29)

Record set of drawings elevations do not reflect current conditions. Architectural plans do not

provide elevations to transition from existing school to new classrooms. AMG was directed to

proceed with securing and installing new hand rails as per new drawings.

Reason for Request: Work Not Shown in Bid Documents

Total: | & 31,816.78

A. The original (Contract Sum) was: $  3,079,000.00
B. Net change by previously approved Change Orders $ 108,638.04
C. The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was: $ 3,187,638.04
D. The Contract Sum) will be (increased/decreased) by this Change Order in the
amount of: $ 31,816.78
E. The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be: $  3,219,454.82
F. Contract Time will be increased/decreased by: 0 days
G. Calendar Date of Project Completion as of this Change Order: March 31, 2019

7{ Name (Printed) Date
gk Sergio Martnez _02/13/2019
's Sighatu Name (Printed) Date
Karla Alonzo De Leon
Architect's Signature Name (Printed) Date
Michael Otavka
District's Signature Name (Printed) Date

Change Order Form




